

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2434/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/10/2006 in BA No.6914/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANJEET SINGH @ BADAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,bringing on record  
addl. facts and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Advocate for the petitioner has shown the proof of service stated to be filed on 30th April, 2007. However, such proof is not on record. But, Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. B.B. Singh, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent is present and he agrees that they have received the notice of such SLP.

Petitioner is pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest, preferably during summer

..2/-

sr2434/07

vacation, whereas learned Advocate for the respondent is requesting to grant some time to file Vakalatnama and to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately after the summer vacation.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately upon reopening of the Courts after summer vacation.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar