

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2434/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in BA No. 6914/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANJEET SINGH @ BADAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record additional facts and exemption
from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 30/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apurb Lal,Adv.
Mr. Ashesh Lal,Adv.
Ms. Rachna Lal,Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appellant is granted bail and the appeal is disposed of
in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2007
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2434/2007)

Manjeet Singh @ Badal

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

...Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Leave granted.

The prayer for bail made by the appellant was rejected by a learned Single Judge of the Jharkhand High Court. It appears that the accusations made against the appellant related to the offences punishable under Section 498(A) IPC read with Section 34 IPC and Sections 3 and 4 of the Dowry Prohibition Act. It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant is in custody since 11th July, 2006.

Considering the material on record, we direct release of the appellant on bail of Rs.25,000/- with two sureties of the said amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court., i.e.

Additional

District & Sessions Judge, Dhanbad in case responding to FIR No.169 of 2006 dated 11.07.2006, P.S. Jorapo Khar.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

It is to be noted that on some occasions earlier, learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand appeared but none appeared for the State yesterday and today.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(D.K. JAIN)

New Delhi,
May 30, 2007.